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6.6.2023 NORTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE MINOR'S COUNSEL PANEL
Name Firm Address Email Phone Other Lang,

ALLEMANN, Amy Hale & Associates 2011 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 304 Carlsbad, CA  92011 amy@halefamilylaw.com 760.931.0842

ANDELMAN, Kirstin Law Office of Kirsten Andelman 1215 San Elijo Road San Marcos, CA  92078 kandelman@gmail.com 760.695.6630

ASGARI, Shirin,CFLS GRIFFITH YOUNG & LASS 1525 Faraday Ave, Suite 140 Carlsbad, CA  92008 shirin@gylfamilylaw.com 858-345-1720

BALDWIN, Carole CFLS Baldwin & DaSilva, LLP 4180 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 200 La Jolla, CA  92037 cbaldwin@bdfamilylawsd.com 858.452.2898

BENJAMIN, William CFLS Law Office of William Benjamin 501 West Broadway, Suite 520 San Diego, CA  92101 bill@benjamincfls.com 619.235.6161

BRENGLE, Shane Godkin & Brengle LLP 12396 World Trade Drive #313 San Diego, CA  92128 shane.brengle.law@gmail.com 619.544.6000

CORD, Matthew Andrew P. Johnson,  APC 440 S. Melrose Drive, Stuie 260 Vista, CA  92081 mcord@apjohnsonesq.com 760.639.0187

DaSILVA, Angela CFLS Baldwin & DaSilva LLP 4180 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 200 La Jolla, CA  92037 dasilva@bdfamilylawsd.com 858.452.2898

DAVISON, Sara Davison Family Law 2244 Faraday Avenue, Suite 110 Carlsbad, CA  92008 sdavison@davisonfamilylaw.com 760.431.8709

DeLAPP, Christine, CFLS Law Offices of David Beavans 7675 Daggett Street, Suite 140 San Diego, CA  92111 christined@TheSDLawyers.com 619.234.7848

ENGHOLM, Hannah CFLS Wilkinsen & Finkbeiner LLP 7676 Hazard Center Drive, Suite 625 San Diego, CA  92108 Hannah@WF-lawyers.com 619.284.4113

FRITSCH, Steven, CFLS Attorney at Law 300 Carlisbad Village Drive, Suite 216 Carlsbad, CA  92008 steven@fritschlaw.com 760.683.2071

GEMMILL, Sondra Attorney at Law 501 West Broadway, Suite #800 San Diego, CA  92101 sondra@spgfamlaw.com 619.814.9330

HANNOSH, William Sunnen Law 2121 5th Avenue, Suite 205 San Diego, CA  92101 will@Sunnen-Law.com 619.255.9551 Arabic

HERSHON, Joshua CFLS Hershon Law 380 S. Melrose Drive, Third Floor Vista, CA  92081 joshuahershon@gmail.com 760.473.0387

MARTIN, Daniel Fleischer & Raverby 2755 Jefferson Street, Suite 200 Carlsbad, CA  92008 dan@FRFamilyLaw.com 760.729.0941

MATTIS, Amelia Mattis Law APC 7730 Herschel Ave Ste N La Jolla, CA  92037 ameilia@sdfamilylaw.com 858.328.4400

McINTOSH, Alexandra Attorney at Law 2214 Faraday Avenue Carlsbad, CA  92008 alexandra_mcintosh@yahoo.com 760.753.5357

MENDEZ, Stephanie Law Offices of Stephanie Mendez 127 East 3rd Avenue, Suite 202 Escondido, CA  92025 stephanie@smendezlaw.com 760.213.2395

MILLIGAN, Heather CFLS Milligan & Mitchell 409 Camino del Rio South, Suite 101 San Diego, CA  92108 hmilligan@milliganmitchellaw.com 619.303.4200

MINELLA, Kathy CFLS Minella Law Group 1450 Frazee Road, Suite 305 San Diego, CA  92018 kathy@minellalawgroup.com 619.289.7948

NEINAS, Scott CFLS Fleischer & Raverby 2755 Jefferson Street, Suite 200 Carlsbad, CA  92008 scott@FRFamilyLaw.com 760.729.0941

OXLEY, Denise CFLS Law Office of Denise Oxley, Esq. 16395 West Bernardo Drive, Suite 212 San Diego, CA  92127 denise@deniseoxleylaw.net 858.486.4823

PEREZ, Kerenssa Family Law Firm of K. Perez 600 West Broadway, Suite 700 San Diego, CA  92101 kp@perezfamilylaw.com 619.573.6091 Spanish

PINKERTON, Sarah CFLS Clemens & Warren 750 B Street, Suite 1600 San Diego, CA  92101 sarah@clemenswarren.com 619.930.9390

POLIS, Kevin CFLS MSM Family Law 12220 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, CA  92130 kpolis@msmfamilylaw.com 858.755.3300

REUTZEL, Tess CFLS Law Offices of Tess Reutzel 101 W Broadway, Ste 1970 San Diego, CA  92101 tess@lawofficesoftessreutzel.com   619.550.1042

RUECKERT, Dana CFLS Cage & Miles 16644 W. Bernardo Drive, Suite 201 San Diego, CA  92128 Dana.Marie@cageandmiles.com 858.376.7251

SACHDEV, Puja CFLS Sachdev Legal Group 2851 Camino del Rio Sourth, Suite 430 San Diego, CA  92108 info@sachdevlegal.com 619.866.3756

SAYEGH, Nadine CFLS Law Offices of Nadine M. Sayegh 10815 Rancho Bernardo Raod, Suite 205 San Diego, CA  92127 Nsayegh@NMSlaw.net 760.233.1002

SCHNEIDER, Eric Law Offices of David C. Beavans, APC 7675 Dagget Street, Suite 140 San Diego, CA 92111 ess@thesdlawyers.com 619.234.7848

SCHULMAN, Dave CFLS MSM Family Law 12220 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, CA  92130 dschulman@msmfamilylaw.com 858.755.3300

SHEPPARD, Koryn CFLS Higgs Fletcher & Mack 401 West A Street, Suite 2600 San Diego, CA  92101 SheppardK@higgslaw.com 619.236.1551

SMITH, Aaron Law Office of Aaron C. Smith 380 S. Melrose Ave. #209 Vista, CA  92081 aaronsmithlaw@gmail.com  760.806.4331

SOULE, Kimberly CFLS Primus Family Law 2650 Camino del Rio North, Suite 301 San Diego, CA  92108 ksoule@primusfamilylaw.com 619.574.8000
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STEINMETZ, Isabel MSM Family Law 12220 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, CA  92130 isteinmetz@msmfamilylaw.com 858-755-3300 German

SUNNEN, Christopher CFLS Sunnen Law 2121 Fifth Avenue, Suite 205 San Diego, CA  92101 chris@sunnen-law.com 619-255-9551

TROJANOWSKI, Lea GRIFFITH YOUNG & LASS 1525 Faraday Avenue, Suite 140 Carlsbad, CA  92008 lea@gylfamilylaw.com 858-345-1720

VAN THIEL, Elizabeth Law Office of Aaron C. Smith 380 Melrose Drive, #209 Vista, CA  92081 aaronsmithlawevt@gmail.com 760.806.4331

VERDUCI, Alexander Attorney at Law 380 S. Melrose Drive, Suite 207 Vista, CA  92081 alexverducifamlaw@gmail.com 760.643.4030

WARREN, Colleen CFLS Genesis Family Law 2655 Camino del Rio North, Suite 400 San Diego, CA  92108 colleen@genesisfamilylaw.com 858.275.2055

WEST, Amy CFLS Genesis Family Law 2655 Camino del Rio North, Suite 400 San Diego, CA  92108 amy@genesisfamilylaw.com 858.275.2055

YOUNG, Cathryn Grffin, Young & Lass 1525 Faraday Avenue, Suite 140 Carlsbad, CA  92008 catie@gylfamilylaw.com 858.345.1720
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